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Demographic Report

Parish Boundaries: St. Clement-St. Bernard (Cincinnati)

Summary
Population
Households
Families
Average Household Size

Owner Occupied Housing Units
Renter Occupied Housing Units

Median Age

Households by Income
<$15,000
$15,000 - $24,999
$25,000 - $34,999
$35,000 - $49,999
$50,000 - $74,999
$75,000 - $99,999
$100,000 - $149,999
$150,000 - $199,999
$200,000+

Median Household Income
Average Household Income
Per Capita Income

Population by Age
0-4
5-9
10 - 14
15-19
20 - 24
25 - 34
35-44
45 - 54
55 - 64
65 - 74
75 - 84

85+

Generation Alpha

Generation Z

Millennials

Generation X

Baby Boomers

Silent Generation
Population by Race

White Alone

Black Alone

American Indian Alone

Asian Alone

Some Other Race Alone

Two or More Races

Hispanic Alone

Source: Esri, U.S. Census

Census 2010 2021
12,293 12,083
5,457 5,445
2,973 2,876
2.22 2.18
2,761 2,793
2,696 2,652
40.5 41.2
2021
Number Percent
998 18.3%
680 12.5%
410 7.5%
621 11.4%
950 17.4%
514 9.4%
564 10.4%
430 7.9%
277 5.1%
$50,227
$73,345
$32,825
Census 2010 2021
Number Percent Number Percent
803 6.5% 714 5.9%
739 6.0% 727 6.0%
785 6.4% 728 6.0%
898 7.3% 671 5.6%
813 6.6% 691 5.7%
1,411 11.5% 1,646 13.6%
1,367 11.1% 1,337 11.1%
1,994 16.2% 1,330 11.0%
1,705 13.9% 1,834 15.2%
879 7.2% 1,437 11.9%
673 5.5% 674 5.6%
226 1.8% 296 2.4%
714 5.9%
2,539 21.0%
2,773  22.9%
2,165 17.9%
3,017 25.0%
876 7.2%
Census 2010 2021
4,880 4,425
6,790 6,822
27 24
101 143
37 35
268 353
188 280

Number
852
623
391
593
904
523
666
546
313

$55,076
$83,823
$37,611

Number
731
705
717
707
641
1,586
1,446
1,240
1,517
1,553

836

292

1,436
2,525
2,698
2,140
2,645

527

2026 % Change
11,972 -0.9%
5,411 -0.6%
2,841 -1.3%
2.17 -0.5%
2,858 2.3%
2,553 -3.7%
41.1 -0.2%
2026 % Change
Percent
15.7% -14.6%
11.5% -8.4%
7.2% -4.6%
11.0% -4.5%
16.7% -4.8%
9.7% 1.8%
12.3% 18.1%
10.1% 27.0%
5.8% 13.0%
9.7%
14.3%
14.6%
2026 % Change
Percent
6.1% 2.4%
5.9% -3.0%
6.0% -1.5%
5.9% 5.4%
5.4% -7.2%
13.2% -3.6%
12.1% 8.2%
10.4% -6.8%
12.7% -17.3%
13.0% 8.1%
7.0% 24.0%
2.4% -1.4%
12% 101.1%
21% -2.0%
23% -2.7%
18% -1.2%
22% -12.3%
4% -39.8%
2026 % Change
4,202 -5.0%
6,802 -0.3%
24 0.0%
165 15.4%
36 0.0%
402 13.9%
341 22.2%
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