

Demographic Report

Parish Boundaries: St. Clement-St. Bernard (Cincinnati)

Summary	Census 2010		2021		2026		% Change
Population		12,293		12,083		11,972	-0.9
Households		5,457		5,445		5,411	-0.6
Families		2,973		2,876		2,841	-1.3
Average Household Size		2.22		2.18		2.17	-0.5
Owner Occupied Housing Units		2,761		2,793		2,858	2.3
Renter Occupied Housing Units		2,696		2,652		2,553	-3.7
Median Age		40.5		41.2		41.1	-0.2
				2021		2026	% Chan
Households by Income			Number	Percent	Number	Percent	
<\$15,000			998	18.3%	852	15.7%	-14.0
\$15,000 - \$24,999			680	12.5%	623	11.5%	-8.
\$25,000 - \$34,999			410	7.5%	391	7.2%	-4.
\$35,000 - \$49,999			621	11.4%	593	11.0%	-4.
\$50,000 - \$74,999			950	17.4%	904	16.7%	-4.
\$75,000 - \$99,999			514	9.4%	523	9.7%	1.8
\$100,000 - \$149,999			564	10.4%	666	12.3%	18.
\$150,000 - \$199,999			430	7.9%	546	10.1%	27.
\$200,000+			277	5.1%	313	5.8%	13.
Median Household Income			\$50,227		\$55,076		9.
Average Household Income			\$73,345		\$83,823		14.
Per Capita Income			\$32,825		\$37,611		14.
·	Ce	nsus 2010		2021		2026	% Cha
Population by Age	Number	Percent	Number	Percent	Number	Percent	
0 - 4	803	6.5%	714	5.9%	731	6.1%	2
5 - 9	739	6.0%	727	6.0%	705	5.9%	-3
10 - 14	785	6.4%	728	6.0%	717	6.0%	-1
15 - 19	898	7.3%	671	5.6%	707	5.9%	5
20 - 24	813	6.6%	691	5.7%	641	5.4%	-7
25 - 34	1,411	11.5%	1,646	13.6%	1,586	13.2%	-3
35 - 44	1,367	11.1%	1,337	11.1%	1,446	12.1%	8
45 - 54	1,994	16.2%	1,330	11.0%	1,240	10.4%	-6
55 - 64	1,705	13.9%	1,834	15.2%	1,517	12.7%	-17
65 - 74	879	7.2%	1,437	11.9%	1,553	13.0%	8
75 - 84	673	5.5%	674	5.6%	836	7.0%	24
85+	226	1.8%	296	2.4%	292	2.4%	-1
Generation Alpha			714	5.9%	1,436	12%	101
Generation Z			2,539	21.0%	2,525	21%	-2
Millennials			2,773	22.9%	2,698	23%	-2
Generation X			2,165	17.9%	2,140	18%	-1
Baby Boomers			3,017	25.0%	2,645	22%	-12
Silent Generation			876	7.2%	527	4%	-39
Population by Race	Ce	ensus 2010		2021		2026	% Cha
White Alone		4,880		4,425		4,202	-5
Black Alone		6,790		6,822		6,802	-0
American Indian Alone		27		24		24	C
Asian Alone		101		143		165	15
Some Other Race Alone		37		35		36	C
Joine Other Nace Alone							•
Two or More Races		268		353		402	13

Source: Esri, U.S. Census